

M/s. Vinay Road Lines (P) Ltd. Vs State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No.813 of 2026

8.1.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

CWP No.813 of 2026

Notice. Mr. Sushant Keprate, learned Additional Advocate General, appears, waives and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be also filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 09.03.2026.

CMP No.1137 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Prayer for interim relief shall be considered on the next date after considering the reply filed by the respondents.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 8, 2026 (*mamta*)