

M/s Vinay Road Lines Pvt. Ltd. versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.813 of 2026

09.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.813 of 2026

Further two weeks' time is granted to file reply. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **21.04.2026**.

CMP No.1137 of 2026

Reply and rejoinder be filed in aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, no coercive action shall be taken by the respondent in pursuance to show cause notice *Annexure P-2*. However, it will not be absolved the petitioner from filing reply to the show cause notice, as required under law.

List for consideration along with main petition.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 09, 2026
[Shivender]