

M/s. Vinay Road Lines Pvt. Ltd. Vs State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No.813 of 2026

21.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents/State.

CWP No.813 of 2026 & CMP No.1137 of 2026

Reply(ies) to the petition as well as to the application
stand filed.

Rejoinder(s) thereto, as prayed, be filed within two
weeks.

List for consideration on **03.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 21, 2026 (*mamta*)