

M/s Vinay Road Lines Pvt Ltd vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.813 of 2026

03.06.2026 Present : Mr. Anubhav, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma and Mr. Sushant Keprate,
Additional Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.813 of 2026

One more, but last opportunity of three weeks is granted to
file rejoinder, failing which right to file rejoinder shall stand closed.

List for consideration on **16.07.2026**.

CMP No.1137 of 2026

List for consideration along with main petition on next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

3rd June, 2026
(Pardeep)